a After deducting expenses incurred of approximately RM1.3 million for the Voluntary Offer
b Based on the issue price of RM1.60 per Rights Share and assuming the Rights Issue were fully taken up
c After deducting expenses incurred of approximately RM1.85 million for the Rights Issue and Bonus Issue

6.3 Earnings

The Rights Issue and Bonus Issue are not expected to have any material effect on the earnings of the
Boustead Group for the financial year ending 31 December 2003 except that the consolidated
earnings per share of Boustead Group will be correspondingly reduced as a result of the increase in
the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company.

6.4 Shareholding Structure

  The proforma effects of the Rights Issue and Bonus Issue on the shareholding structure of Boustead
as at 15 September 2003 are tabulated below.

a) Maximum Scenario (Assumes all of the 27,556,000 ESOS options were exercised prior to

the entitlement date of the Bonus Issue)

Shareholders

As at

15 September
2003

Proforma I
After Rights

Issue

Proforma II
After I and full

exercise of
ESOS options

Proforma III
After I, II and
Bonus Issue

 ‘000 % ‘000 % ‘000 % ‘000 %

LTAT 203,324 74.51 304,986 74.51 304,986 69.81 406,648 69.81

Minority shareholders 69,549 25.49 104,324 25.49 104,324 23.88 139,099 23.88

ESOS option holders - - - - 27,556 6.31 36,741 6.31

Total 272,873 100 409,310 100 436,866 100 582,488 100

Co. No. 3871-H

 11

b) Minimum Scenario (Assuming none of the 27,556,000 ESOS options were exercised prior to
the entitlement date of the Bonus Issue)

Shareholders

As at
15 September

2003

Proforma I
After

Rights Issue

Proforma II
After I and
Bonus Issue

 ‘000 % ‘000 % ‘000 %

LTAT 203,324 74.51 304,986 74.51 406,648 74.51

Minority shareholders 69,549 25.49 104,324 25.49 139,099 25.49
Total 272,873 100 409,310 100 545,747 100

6.5 Gearing Ratio

The proforma effects of the Rights Issue and Bonus Issue are tabulated below: